

Fees schedule for 2024



Fees for 2024

Year	Tuition Fee pa	Fixed Charge pa	IT levy pa	Total pa
Preparatory	15,790	1,340	640	17,770
Reception	16,340	1,340	640	18,320
Year 1	17,160	1,340	640	19,140
Year 2	17,160	1,340	640	19,140
Year 3	19,240	1,660	640	21,540
Year 4	19,240	1,660	640	21,540
Year 5	21,660	1,660	640	23,960
Year 6	23,080	1,660	640	25,380
Year 7	27,100	1,850	640	29,590
Year 8	27,100	1,850	640	29,590
Year 9	27,100	1,850	640	29,590
Year 10	28,540	2,010	640	31,190
Year 11	28,540	2,010	640	31,190
Year 12	28,540	2,010	640	31,190

Boarding fee	\$28,600 pa	Early Learning Centre	
Music fee	\$1,590 pa	Daily fee	\$112
Instrument hire	\$420 pa	Fixed charge	\$70 pa
International Baccalaureate		Tuition fee discounts	
Year 12	\$6,000 pa	Note: does not apply to fixed charge, IT levy or boarding fees	
		For brothers attending concurrently:	
		· Second brother	10%
		· Third brother	20%
		Fourth or subsequent brother	30%

Full fee paying overseas students

Year	Tuition fee pa	Fixed Charge pa	IT levy pa	Total pa
Years 8-10	43,050	1,850	640	45,540
Years 11-12	45,580	2,010	640	48,230
Boarding				32,210



Anglican single sex school sibling discount

The School offers an annual sibling discount to brothers whose sisters attend St Peter's Girls' School and/or Walford Anglican School for Girls. Application forms are available from each school or the St Peter's College website.

Billing arrangements

Tuition, boarding, International Baccalaureate and levy fees will be billed over three instalments as per the details below. Alternatively you can opt for the ten monthly payment option.

- · 31 January and due 28 February
- · 30 April and due 31 May
- · 31 July and due 31 August

Ten monthly payment option

The School offers a ten monthly instalment option for paying school fees on the 16th of each month from February to November. If this option is not chosen, school fees will be billed in three instalments on 31 January, 30 April and 31 July.

If you wish to participate in the ten monthly instalment payment scheme for the first time, please enter your details via the finance tab on Keystone.

Please note that any sundry charges (such as music tuition, interstate trips, boarder incidentals etc) are charged separately and are in addition to the monthly amounts.

All sundry charges will be included in the direct debit.

For those families wishing to pay their school fees in ten monthly instalments, and do not receive brother discount or a scholarship, the following table will apply:

Year	Amount	
Preparatory	1,777	
Reception	1,832	
Year 1	1,914	
Year 2	1,914	
Year 3	2,154	
Year 4	2,154	
Year 5	2,396	
Year 6	2,538	
Year 7	2,959	
Year 8	2,959	
Year 9	2,959	
Year 10	3,119	
Year 11	3,119	
Year 12	3,119	
Boarding	2,860	

Fixed levy

Fixed charges are payable by all parents, including those whose boys benefit from scholarships, bursaries and sibling discounts.

The fixed levy covers all compulsory curriculum camps (excluding rowing camps), curriculum tests, photography, student photocopying charges, student accident insurance and all school publications.

IT levy

The IT levy covers the infrastructure and internal IT helpdesk which supports the students' devices.

Discounts

A discount of 1.0% will apply if the full year of tuition fees, fixed charges, IT levy and boarding fees are paid in full before 28 February 2024.

Music

Private Music tuition is billed at the start of each semester. Students will not be billed if the student or teacher cannot attend due to illness or a conflicting school compulsory activity. Four weeks' written notice (not including holiday time) to the Director of Music is required for withdrawal from Music lessons. Fees will be charged in lieu of adequate notice.

Music instrument hire (unless the student already has their own instrument) is part of the compulsory curriculum for Years 3, 4 and 7 and is an additional charge.

Musical instrument hire is \$420 per annum. All sales from the Music shop (i.e. strings, sheets of music) will be added to your account.

Other charges

All other incidental charges including bus charges, interstate and overseas trips, study guides, non-booklist textbooks, replacement diaries, unreturned library books and boarder's incidentals are charged when incurred and due within 30 days.

Application and enrolment fees

A \$100 non-refundable fee is payable on application for admission to the School.

When a place is offered, an enrolment fee of \$2,600 is payable.

Voluntary Building Fund donation

In 2024, a Voluntary Building Fund donation of \$600 per family will be included on your fee statement. Donations to the Voluntary Building Fund help fund the redevelopment and refurbishment of key facilities across the School that tuition fees alone do not cover.

Voluntary Building Fund contributions are fully tax-deductible through the St Peter's College Foundation and a tax receipt will be issued at the end of the financial year. Contributions can be paid in three equal instalments of \$200 or \$60 under the ten monthly direct debit payment option.



Methods of payment

BPay

Full payment of each statement can be made directly from your cheque, savings or credit card account through your internet banking provider. Our biller code is 8631. Details of the biller code and the reference number appear on your statement.

Online payment

Payment by credit card can be made via Keystone. Credit card fees will apply as outlined under "credit card."

Please note that any sundry charges (such as Music tuition) are charged separately. All sundry charges will be included in the monthly direct debit.

Mail

Post your cheque to Business Services, St Peter's College, St Peters SA 5069. Please make the cheque out to 'St Peter's College.'

Telephone

Telephone +61 8 8404 0505, Monday to Friday 8.00am - 4.00pm to pay by credit card.

Credit card fees will apply, as outlined under "credit card".

In person

Merchant facilities are available at Oval House and Junior School Reception.

Credit card fees will apply, as outlined under "credit card".

Credit card

All credit card fees will be passed on at the time of payment at the bank charge rate of 1% for Visa, MasterCard and American Express.

For the security of students and staff, cash payments are not accepted at the School.

Keystone

You can view your fee transactions, statements and receipts via Keystone at https://keystone-apps.stpeters. sa.edu.au/home. Log into your Keystone account and click the finance tab.

BPay view

To receive, view, pay and store your fee statement on your internet banking site, log into your online banking account, look for the BPay View or View Bills section, look for biller code 8631 and register your school fee statement

Delivery of fee statements

All fee statements are emailed to parents and guardians. If your email address has changed, please update your details via Keystone.

If you have any questions about fees, please contact Business Services on +61 8 8404 0505 or fees@stpeters.sa.edu.au



Terms and conditions

While it is the aim of the Council to set fees on an annual basis, the Council of Governors reserves the right to change these at any time.

Fees and charges will be invoiced on 31 January, 30 April and 31 July.

All fees and charges are due 30 days after invoice date, unless the 10 monthly direct debit option is arranged.

A \$30 administrative late fee will be applied to all payments made in full or part, after the due date.

The School shall, at its absolute discretion, charge interest on outstanding accounts from the due date for payment at a rate of 10% per annum calculated on a daily basis.

All collection costs and legal fees associated with the collection of overdue accounts shall be recoverable on a full indemnity basis.

Where fees remain unpaid, students will be ineligible for optional interstate or overseas school trips without the Headmaster's prior approval.

The School maintains the right to notify parents that their sons will not be permitted to attend school while any fees, charges, arrears or interest thereon are outstanding. In persistent cases of non-payment the boy's place in the School may be forfeited.

The School reserves the right to suspend a student for disciplinary purposes, whether temporarily or permanently, without a refund of fees.

If you elect for your son to attend a different school for a year and require re-entry into St Peter's College, a holding fee of 25% of total tuition, IT and fixed levies will be charged.

A student's enrolment at school constitutes acceptance of these terms and conditions by his parents or guardians.

The above terms and conditions are in addition to the terms and conditions set out on enrolment.

Divorce or separation

The School advises that if both parents have signed the enrolment form, a parent cannot remove themselves from the enrolment contract without the School's and the other parent's consent. This means that unless the School agrees, the legal liability for fees remains in accordance with the enrolment form.

Withdrawal

Parents wishing to withdraw their sons from the School or to discontinue with the International Baccalaureate are required to provide a term's notice in writing to the Admissions Manager. Failure to do so will incur a full term's fee penalty of tuition as well as IB fees, IT and fixed levies.





